Senate of the Wnited States

NINETY-FIRST CONGRESS

Convened January 3, 1969

First Session Adjourned December 23, 1969

Co
SECOND SESSION { nvened Janvary 19, 1970

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Prepared under the direction of FRANCIS R. VALEO, Secretary of the Senate
By GERALD A. HACKETT, Executive Clerk

Wednesday, February 25, 1970

TREATY
Dateof |Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee
report No.
1370
Feb. 13 1} BEx. A (91st Cong., | Intellectual and industrial property con- | Reported favorably by
18t sess.) ventions. Mzr. Fulbright, from
the Committee on
Foreign Relations,
with a printed re-
port. (See Ex. Rept.
No. 91-13, 91st Cong.,
2d sess.)
NOMINATIONS
Date of | Calendar| Message Name of nominee Office Predecessor
report No. No.
U.S. NAVY
1970
Feb. 20 13 37 | Vice Adm. Lawson P. Vice admiral ___ .. __.____
Ramage, U.S. Navy, for
appointment to the
grade indicated, when
retired, in accordance
with the provisions of
title 10, United States
Code, sec. 5233.
U.S. MARINE CORPS
20 14 33 | Lt. Gen. Herman Nicker- | Lieutenant general _._._ ...

son, Jr., U.S. Marine
Corps, for appointment
to the grade indicated
on the retired list, in
accordance with the pro-
vigions of title 10,
United States Code, sec.
5233, effective from the
date of his retirement.

87-022—70-~No. 185



Date of
report

Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Name of nominee

Office

Predecessor

1870
Feb 20

20

20
20

20
20
20
20

15

16

16
16

17
17
17
17

38

39

39
39

2M
2M
2M
2M

U.S. MARINE CORPS—
Continued

Maj. Gen. Keith B. Mc-
Cutcheon, U.S. Marine
Corps, having been des-
1gnated, in accordance
with the provisions of
title 10, United States
Code, sec 5232, for
commands and other
duties determined by
the President to be
within the contempla-
tton of said section, for
appointment to the
grade indicated while so
serving.

The following U.S.
Marine Corps general
officers for appointment to
the grade indicated on
the retired list, in accord-
ance with the provisions
of title 10, United States
Code, see. 5233, effective
from the date of their
respective retirements.

Lt. Gen. Henry W. Buse,
Jr.

Lt. Gen. Lewis J. Fields.._

Lt. Gen. Frank C. Tharin._.
The following named

(Naval Reserve Officers’

Traming Corps) for per-

manent appointment to

the grade indicated in the

Marine Corps, subjeet to

the qualifications therefor

as provided by law:

Beagley, Larry E.._____..

Braun, Frank IV _________

Ekle, Thomas L..._...____

Rickman, Dwight G....._.

Lieutenant general . .. ...

us Gov T FRIRTIRS 1870



