# Senate of the United States

### NINETY-FIRST CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION Convened January 3, 1969
Adjourned December 23, 1969
SECOND SESSION Convened January 19, 1970

## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

Prepared under the direction of Francis R. Valeo, Secretary of the Senate
By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

Wednesday, February 25, 1970

### TREATY

Date of report	Calendar No.	Treaty No.	Subject	Action of committee
1970 Feb. 13	1	Ex. A (91st Cong., 1st sess.)	Intellectual and industrial property conventions.	Reported favorably by Mr. Fulbright, from the Committee on Foreign Relations, with a printed report. (See Ex. Rept. No. 91-13, 91st Cong., 2d sess.)

### **NOMINATIONS**

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1970			U.S. NAVY		
eb. 20	13	37	Vice Adm. Lawson P. Ramage, U.S. Navy, for appointment to the grade indicated, when retired, in accordance with the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec. 5233.  U.S. MARINE CORPS	Vice admiral	
20	14	33	Lt. Gen. Herman Nickerson, Jr., U.S. Marine Corps, for appointment to the grade indicated on the retired list, in accordance with the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec. 5233, effective from the date of his retirement.	Lieutenant general	

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1070			U.S. MARINE CORPS— Continued		
1970 'eb 20	15	38	Maj. Gen. Keith B. Mc-Cutcheon, U.S. Marine Corps, having been designated, in accordance with the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec 5232, for commands and other duties determined by the President to be within the contemplation of said section, for appointment to the grade indicated while so serving.  The following U.S. Marine Corps general officers for appointment to the grade indicated on the retired list, in accordance with the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec. 5233, effective from the date of their	Lieutenant general	
20	16	39	respective retirements. Lt. Gen. Henry W. Buse,	Lieutenant general	
20	16	39	Jr. Lt. Gen. Lewis J. Fields	do	
20	16	39	It. Gen. Frank C. Tharin_ The following named (Naval Reserve Officers' Training Corps) for permanent appointment to the grade indicated in the Marine Corps, subject to the qualifications therefor as provided by law:	do	
20	17	2M		2d lieutenant	
20	17	2M	Braun, Frank IV		
20	17	2M	Ekle, Thomas L		
20	17	2M	Rickman, Dwight G		